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COUNTFAIR1. Would you say the following can happen during elections [always/never] in Canada: Votes are counted  
correctly and fairly. 
BANNER 1 
 
 
 
 
                                               REGION                    URBAN CENTRE          COMMUNITY SIZE          GENDER          LANGUAGE       
                                 ===================================   =================   =======================   ===========   =================  
                                                                                                  100K   5K-                 FE-                 QC   
                          TOTAL   ATL    QC    ON   MB/SK  AB    BC     TOR    MTL   VAN    1M+    -1M  100K   <5K   MALE   MALE    EN     FR    FR   
                          ----- ------- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ------- ----- ----- ------- ----- ----- ----- ------- ----- ------- ----- ----- 
                            (A)     (B)   (C)   (D)   (E)   (F)   (G)     (H)   (I)   (J)     (K)   (L)   (M)   (N)     (O)   (P)     (Q)   (R)   (S) 
 
Weighted 'N'               2500     179   547   972   169   285   348     466   253   214    1217   629   582    52    1197  1281    2000   500   486 
 
Unweighted 'N'             2500     300   600   600   300   350   350     308   277   216    1098   667   636    78    1240  1240    1938   562   546 
 
Always                      60%     58%   66%   59%   62%   56%   61%     59%   63%   57%     61%   63%   58%   51%     65%   56%     59%   66%   66% 
                                           DF                                                                             P                   Q     Q 
 
Sometimes                   33%     36%   27%   36%   29%   34%   36%     35%   27%   40%     33%   32%   36%   38%     29%   37%     35%   26%   26% 
                                      C           C           C     C       I           I                                       O      RS             
 
Never                        5%      5%    6%    5%    7%    8%    2%      5%    8%    2%      5%    5%    6%    8%      5%    6%      5%    6%    6% 
                                            G           G     G                   J                                                                   
 
Decline to answer            1%      1%    1%    1%    1%    2%    1%      1%    2%    1%      1%    1%    *%    2%      1%    1%      1%    1%    1% 
                                                                                                M                                                     



                                                                                                                         
 
 
 
 
COUNTFAIR1. Would you say the following can happen during elections [always/never] in Canada: Votes are counted  
correctly and fairly. 
BANNER 2 
 
 
 
 
                                        AGE GROUP                  EDUCATION               HOUSEHOLD INCOME         POLITICAL ORIENT. 
                                 =======================    =======================    =======================      ================= 
                                                               LESS  HS                         $35-  $55- $110K                      
                          TOTAL    18-29 30-44 45-59   60+       HS GRAD  COLL. UNIV.    <$35K   55K  110K   +       LEFT   MID RIGHT 
                          ----- -------- ----- ----- ----- -------- ----- ----- ----- -------- ----- ----- ----- -------- ----- ----- 
                            (A)      (B)   (C)   (D)   (E)      (F)   (G)   (H)   (I)      (J)   (K)   (L)   (M)      (N)   (O)   (P) 
 
Weighted 'N'               2500      510   595   661   734      200   529  1059   712      545   510   955   487      406  1681   411 
 
Unweighted 'N'             2500      583   627   642   648      139   515   966   880      502   505   985   505      410  1658   430 
 
Always                      60%      48%   52%   62%   75%      43%   53%   60%   70%      52%   64%   60%   67%      76%   58%   56% 
                                                  BC   BCD                   FG   FGH              J     J    JL       OP             
 
Sometimes                   33%      44%   42%   30%   21%      42%   38%   34%   26%      37%   31%   34%   29%      20%   35%   37% 
                                      DE    DE     E              I     I     I              M                                N     N 
 
Never                        5%       7%    5%    7%    4%      10%    7%    6%    3%       9%    5%    5%    3%       4%    6%    5% 
                                       E           E              I     I     I            KLM                                        
 
Decline to answer            1%       1%    1%    1%    1%       5%    1%    *%    *%       2%    *%    1%    1%       *%    1%    1% 
                                                                                                                              N       



                                                                                                                         
 
 
 
 
COUNTFAIR1. Would you say the following can happen during elections [always/never] in Canada: Votes are counted  
correctly and fairly. 
BANNER 3 
 
 
 
 
                                                                RACIAL                                              
                                   GENERATION IN CANADA        IDENTITY                  VOTE INTENTION             
                                 =======================      ===========      =================================    
                                    CAN- 2ND   3RD   ELSE-           RACIA-                                         
                          TOTAL      ADA GEN   GEN+  WHERE  WHITE   LIZED     LIBERAL   CPC   NDP GREEN  BLOC UNDC. 
                          ----- -------- ----- ----- ----- -------- -------- -------- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 
                            (A)      (B)   (C)   (D)   (E)      (F)      (G)      (H)   (I)   (J)   (K)   (L)   (M) 
 
Weighted 'N'               2500     1995   432  1563   505     1835      658      658   632   409   147   162   397 
 
Unweighted 'N'             2500     2008   399  1609   491     1813      679      626   639   426   142   189   384 
 
Always                      60%      62%   62%   63%   52%      64%      51%      76%   50%   67%   57%   77%   45% 
                                       E     E     E              G              IJKM          IM     M  IJKM       
 
Sometimes                   33%      31%   32%   31%   42%      30%      42%      22%   43%   29%   38%   20%   42% 
                                                       BCD                 F            HJL    HL    HL         HJL 
 
Never                        5%       6%    6%    6%    4%       5%       5%       2%    6%    4%    3%    3%   12% 
                                                                                         HL                   HIJKL 
 
Decline to answer            1%       1%    *%    1%    2%       1%       2%       1%    1%    *%    2%     -    2% 
                                                         C                                                          



                                                                                                                         
 
 
 
 
COUNTFAIR2. Would you say the following can happen during elections [always/never] in Canada: The rich buy the election  
results. 
BANNER 1 
 
 
 
 
                                               REGION                    URBAN CENTRE          COMMUNITY SIZE          GENDER          LANGUAGE       
                                 ===================================   =================   =======================   ===========   =================  
                                                                                                  100K   5K-                 FE-                 QC   
                          TOTAL   ATL    QC    ON   MB/SK  AB    BC     TOR    MTL   VAN    1M+    -1M  100K   <5K   MALE   MALE    EN     FR    FR   
                          ----- ------- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ------- ----- ----- ------- ----- ----- ----- ------- ----- ------- ----- ----- 
                            (A)     (B)   (C)   (D)   (E)   (F)   (G)     (H)   (I)   (J)     (K)   (L)   (M)   (N)     (O)   (P)     (Q)   (R)   (S) 
 
Weighted 'N'               2500     179   547   972   169   285   348     466   253   214    1217   629   582    52    1197  1281    2000   500   486 
 
Unweighted 'N'             2500     300   600   600   300   350   350     308   277   216    1098   667   636    78    1240  1240    1938   562   546 
 
Always                      15%     19%   12%   15%   19%   16%   16%     18%   16%   15%     15%   15%   12%   22%     15%   15%     16%   11%   11% 
                                      C                 C                                                                              RS             
 
Sometimes                   49%     47%   42%   51%   53%   51%   53%     47%   45%   53%     49%   46%   54%   48%     48%   50%     51%   41%   41% 
                                                  C     C     C     C                                       L                          RS             
 
Never                       35%     33%   46%   34%   27%   32%   30%     34%   38%   31%     35%   38%   34%   27%     36%   35%     32%   46%   47% 
                                        BDEFG                                                                                                 Q     Q 
 
Decline to answer            1%      1%    1%    1%    *%    1%    1%      1%    1%    1%      1%    1%    *%    2%      1%    1%      1%    1%    1% 
                                                                                                M                                                     



                                                                                                                         
 
 
 
 
COUNTFAIR2. Would you say the following can happen during elections [always/never] in Canada: The rich buy the election  
results. 
BANNER 2 
 
 
 
 
                                        AGE GROUP                  EDUCATION               HOUSEHOLD INCOME         POLITICAL ORIENT. 
                                 =======================    =======================    =======================      ================= 
                                                               LESS  HS                         $35-  $55- $110K                      
                          TOTAL    18-29 30-44 45-59   60+       HS GRAD  COLL. UNIV.    <$35K   55K  110K   +       LEFT   MID RIGHT 
                          ----- -------- ----- ----- ----- -------- ----- ----- ----- -------- ----- ----- ----- -------- ----- ----- 
                            (A)      (B)   (C)   (D)   (E)      (F)   (G)   (H)   (I)      (J)   (K)   (L)   (M)      (N)   (O)   (P) 
 
Weighted 'N'               2500      510   595   661   734      200   529  1059   712      545   510   955   487      406  1681   411 
 
Unweighted 'N'             2500      583   627   642   648      139   515   966   880      502   505   985   505      410  1658   430 
 
Always                      15%      18%   19%   15%   10%      24%   15%   16%   11%      17%   15%   15%   12%       7%   14%   25% 
                                       E     E     E              I     I     I              M                                N    NO 
 
Sometimes                   49%      52%   53%   44%   49%      48%   50%   49%   50%      50%   50%   48%   51%      50%   50%   45% 
                                       D     D                                                                                        
 
Never                       35%      29%   28%   40%   41%      24%   35%   35%   39%      32%   35%   36%   36%      43%   35%   29% 
                                                  BC    BC              F     F     F                                  OP             
 
Decline to answer            1%       2%    *%    1%    *%       5%    *%    *%    1%       1%    1%    1%    *%        -    1%    1% 
                                       C                         GH                                                                   



                                                                                                                         
 
 
 
 
COUNTFAIR2. Would you say the following can happen during elections [always/never] in Canada: The rich buy the election  
results. 
BANNER 3 
 
 
 
 
                                                                RACIAL                                              
                                   GENERATION IN CANADA        IDENTITY                  VOTE INTENTION             
                                 =======================      ===========      =================================    
                                    CAN- 2ND   3RD   ELSE-           RACIA-                                         
                          TOTAL      ADA GEN   GEN+  WHERE  WHITE   LIZED     LIBERAL   CPC   NDP GREEN  BLOC UNDC. 
                          ----- -------- ----- ----- ----- -------- -------- -------- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 
                            (A)      (B)   (C)   (D)   (E)      (F)      (G)      (H)   (I)   (J)   (K)   (L)   (M) 
 
Weighted 'N'               2500     1995   432  1563   505     1835      658      658   632   409   147   162   397 
 
Unweighted 'N'             2500     2008   399  1609   491     1813      679      626   639   426   142   189   384 
 
Always                      15%      15%   16%   15%   15%      13%      20%      11%   17%   15%   17%    8%   16% 
                                                                           F             HL     L     L          HL 
 
Sometimes                   49%      49%   50%   49%   51%      49%      49%      42%   53%   54%   52%   42%   51% 
                                                                                         HL    HL                HL 
 
Never                       35%      36%   34%   36%   32%      37%      29%      46%   29%   31%   30%   50%   31% 
                                                                  G              IJKM                    IJKM       
 
Decline to answer            1%       1%    1%    1%    2%       *%       2%       1%    1%    *%     -     -    1% 
                                                                           F                                        



                                                                                                                         
 
 
 
 
COUNTFAIR3. Would you say the following can happen during elections [always/never] in Canada: Politicians can find out  
who each person voted for. 
BANNER 1 
 
 
 
 
                                               REGION                    URBAN CENTRE          COMMUNITY SIZE          GENDER          LANGUAGE       
                                 ===================================   =================   =======================   ===========   =================  
                                                                                                  100K   5K-                 FE-                 QC   
                          TOTAL   ATL    QC    ON   MB/SK  AB    BC     TOR    MTL   VAN    1M+    -1M  100K   <5K   MALE   MALE    EN     FR    FR   
                          ----- ------- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ------- ----- ----- ------- ----- ----- ----- ------- ----- ------- ----- ----- 
                            (A)     (B)   (C)   (D)   (E)   (F)   (G)     (H)   (I)   (J)     (K)   (L)   (M)   (N)     (O)   (P)     (Q)   (R)   (S) 
 
Weighted 'N'               2500     179   547   972   169   285   348     466   253   214    1217   629   582    52    1197  1281    2000   500   486 
 
Unweighted 'N'             2500     300   600   600   300   350   350     308   277   216    1098   667   636    78    1240  1240    1938   562   546 
 
Always                      14%     20%   15%   13%   19%   14%   13%     14%   18%   14%     14%   15%   14%   20%     15%   14%     15%   13%   13% 
                                     DG                 D                                                                                             
 
Sometimes                   36%     33%   33%   38%   38%   33%   41%     41%   36%   41%     38%   34%   35%   40%     34%   39%     37%   33%   33% 
                                                                    C                                                           O                     
 
Never                       49%     47%   51%   49%   43%   52%   46%     45%   45%   45%     48%   51%   51%   38%     51%   46%     48%   53%   53% 
                                            E                 E                                             N             P                   Q     Q 
 
Decline to answer            *%      *%    1%    *%     -    1%    *%      1%    1%     -      1%    *%    *%    2%      *%    *%      *%    1%    1% 



                                                                                                                         
 
 
 
 
COUNTFAIR3. Would you say the following can happen during elections [always/never] in Canada: Politicians can find out  
who each person voted for. 
BANNER 2 
 
 
 
 
                                        AGE GROUP                  EDUCATION               HOUSEHOLD INCOME         POLITICAL ORIENT. 
                                 =======================    =======================    =======================      ================= 
                                                               LESS  HS                         $35-  $55- $110K                      
                          TOTAL    18-29 30-44 45-59   60+       HS GRAD  COLL. UNIV.    <$35K   55K  110K   +       LEFT   MID RIGHT 
                          ----- -------- ----- ----- ----- -------- ----- ----- ----- -------- ----- ----- ----- -------- ----- ----- 
                            (A)      (B)   (C)   (D)   (E)      (F)   (G)   (H)   (I)      (J)   (K)   (L)   (M)      (N)   (O)   (P) 
 
Weighted 'N'               2500      510   595   661   734      200   529  1059   712      545   510   955   487      406  1681   411 
 
Unweighted 'N'             2500      583   627   642   648      139   515   966   880      502   505   985   505      410  1658   430 
 
Always                      14%      20%   17%   11%   11%      25%   13%   16%   10%      14%   16%   15%   11%      10%   12%   28% 
                                      DE    DE                  GHI           I                                                    NO 
 
Sometimes                   36%      42%   37%   37%   31%      43%   39%   37%   32%      43%   36%   36%   31%      30%   38%   35% 
                                       E           E              I     I                   LM                                N       
 
Never                       49%      36%   46%   51%   58%      29%   47%   47%   58%      43%   48%   48%   58%      60%   49%   36% 
                                             B     B   BCD              F     F   FGH                        JKL       OP     P       
 
Decline to answer            *%       1%    *%    *%    *%       4%    *%    *%    *%       1%    *%    *%    *%       *%    1%    *% 



                                                                                                                         
 
 
 
 
COUNTFAIR3. Would you say the following can happen during elections [always/never] in Canada: Politicians can find out  
who each person voted for. 
BANNER 3 
 
 
 
 
                                                                RACIAL                                              
                                   GENERATION IN CANADA        IDENTITY                  VOTE INTENTION             
                                 =======================      ===========      =================================    
                                    CAN- 2ND   3RD   ELSE-           RACIA-                                         
                          TOTAL      ADA GEN   GEN+  WHERE  WHITE   LIZED     LIBERAL   CPC   NDP GREEN  BLOC UNDC. 
                          ----- -------- ----- ----- ----- -------- -------- -------- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 
                            (A)      (B)   (C)   (D)   (E)      (F)      (G)      (H)   (I)   (J)   (K)   (L)   (M) 
 
Weighted 'N'               2500     1995   432  1563   505     1835      658      658   632   409   147   162   397 
 
Unweighted 'N'             2500     2008   399  1609   491     1813      679      626   639   426   142   189   384 
 
Always                      14%      15%   16%   14%   13%      13%      17%      12%   14%   13%   20%   15%   14% 
 
Sometimes                   36%      34%   35%   34%   45%      34%      44%      33%   37%   34%   35%   32%   43% 
                                                       BCD                 F                                    HJL 
 
Never                       49%      51%   49%   51%   42%      53%      38%      54%   48%   52%   43%   54%   42% 
                                       E           E              G                KM           M           M       
 
Decline to answer            *%       *%     -    1%    1%       *%       1%       *%    *%    *%    1%     -    1% 



                                                                                                                         
 
 
 
 
COUNTFAIR4. Would you say the following can happen during elections [always/never] in Canada: Some foreign governments  
may influence the election results of Canada. 
BANNER 1 
 
 
 
 
                                               REGION                    URBAN CENTRE          COMMUNITY SIZE          GENDER          LANGUAGE       
                                 ===================================   =================   =======================   ===========   =================  
                                                                                                  100K   5K-                 FE-                 QC   
                          TOTAL   ATL    QC    ON   MB/SK  AB    BC     TOR    MTL   VAN    1M+    -1M  100K   <5K   MALE   MALE    EN     FR    FR   
                          ----- ------- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ------- ----- ----- ------- ----- ----- ----- ------- ----- ------- ----- ----- 
                            (A)     (B)   (C)   (D)   (E)   (F)   (G)     (H)   (I)   (J)     (K)   (L)   (M)   (N)     (O)   (P)     (Q)   (R)   (S) 
 
Weighted 'N'               2500     179   547   972   169   285   348     466   253   214    1217   629   582    52    1197  1281    2000   500   486 
 
Unweighted 'N'             2500     300   600   600   300   350   350     308   277   216    1098   667   636    78    1240  1240    1938   562   546 
 
Always                      19%     21%   17%   17%   22%   24%   19%     18%   18%   19%     19%   19%   18%   25%     21%   17%     19%   16%   16% 
                                                             CD                                                           P                           
 
Sometimes                   66%     60%   66%   67%   62%   63%   67%     64%   65%   68%     66%   64%   68%   65%     66%   65%     65%   67%   67% 
                                                  B                                                                                                   
 
Never                       15%     19%   16%   15%   16%   12%   14%     17%   16%   13%     15%   16%   14%   10%     12%   17%     15%   15%   16% 
                                      F                                                                                         O                     
 
Decline to answer            1%      *%    1%    1%    *%    1%    1%      *%    1%    *%      1%    1%    1%     -      1%    1%      1%    1%    1% 



                                                                                                                         
 
 
 
 
COUNTFAIR4. Would you say the following can happen during elections [always/never] in Canada: Some foreign governments  
may influence the election results of Canada. 
BANNER 2 
 
 
 
 
                                        AGE GROUP                  EDUCATION               HOUSEHOLD INCOME         POLITICAL ORIENT. 
                                 =======================    =======================    =======================      ================= 
                                                               LESS  HS                         $35-  $55- $110K                      
                          TOTAL    18-29 30-44 45-59   60+       HS GRAD  COLL. UNIV.    <$35K   55K  110K   +       LEFT   MID RIGHT 
                          ----- -------- ----- ----- ----- -------- ----- ----- ----- -------- ----- ----- ----- -------- ----- ----- 
                            (A)      (B)   (C)   (D)   (E)      (F)   (G)   (H)   (I)      (J)   (K)   (L)   (M)      (N)   (O)   (P) 
 
Weighted 'N'               2500      510   595   661   734      200   529  1059   712      545   510   955   487      406  1681   411 
 
Unweighted 'N'             2500      583   627   642   648      139   515   966   880      502   505   985   505      410  1658   430 
 
Always                      19%      29%   22%   17%   11%      29%   17%   20%   15%      16%   20%   21%   16%       8%   18%   34% 
                                     CDE     E     E             GI           I                          M                    N    NO 
 
Sometimes                   66%      53%   62%   66%   77%      52%   65%   66%   69%      64%   63%   65%   72%      72%   67%   53% 
                                             B     B   BCD              F     F     F                        JKL        P     P       
 
Never                       15%      17%   15%   17%   11%      15%   17%   13%   16%      19%   16%   14%   11%      20%   14%   12% 
                                       E           E                                        LM     M                   OP             
 
Decline to answer            1%       1%    1%    1%    *%       4%    1%    *%    *%       1%    1%    *%    1%        -    1%    1% 
                                                                  I                                                                   



                                                                                                                         
 
 
 
 
COUNTFAIR4. Would you say the following can happen during elections [always/never] in Canada: Some foreign governments  
may influence the election results of Canada. 
BANNER 3 
 
 
 
 
                                                                RACIAL                                              
                                   GENERATION IN CANADA        IDENTITY                  VOTE INTENTION             
                                 =======================      ===========      =================================    
                                    CAN- 2ND   3RD   ELSE-           RACIA-                                         
                          TOTAL      ADA GEN   GEN+  WHERE  WHITE   LIZED     LIBERAL   CPC   NDP GREEN  BLOC UNDC. 
                          ----- -------- ----- ----- ----- -------- -------- -------- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 
                            (A)      (B)   (C)   (D)   (E)      (F)      (G)      (H)   (I)   (J)   (K)   (L)   (M) 
 
Weighted 'N'               2500     1995   432  1563   505     1835      658      658   632   409   147   162   397 
 
Unweighted 'N'             2500     2008   399  1609   491     1813      679      626   639   426   142   189   384 
 
Always                      19%      19%   20%   19%   19%      17%      25%      14%   24%   17%   23%   18%   16% 
                                                                           F            HJM           H             
 
Sometimes                   66%      67%   67%   66%   61%      69%      56%      67%   65%   68%   65%   73%   61% 
                                                                  G                                        IM       
 
Never                       15%      14%   12%   14%   19%      14%      17%      18%   11%   14%    9%    9%   22% 
                                                        BC                        IKL                          IJKL 
 
Decline to answer            1%       1%    1%    *%    1%       *%       2%       *%    *%    *%    3%     -    1% 
                                                                           F                                        

 

 

  



B47A.  To what extent do you trust elections in this country? 
BANNER 1 
 
 
 
 
                                               REGION                    URBAN CENTRE          COMMUNITY SIZE          GENDER          LANGUAGE       
                                 ===================================   =================   =======================   ===========   =================  
                                                                                                  100K   5K-                 FE-                 QC   
                          TOTAL   ATL    QC    ON   MB/SK  AB    BC     TOR    MTL   VAN    1M+    -1M  100K   <5K   MALE   MALE    EN     FR    FR   
                          ----- ------- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ------- ----- ----- ------- ----- ----- ----- ------- ----- ------- ----- ----- 
                            (A)     (B)   (C)   (D)   (E)   (F)   (G)     (H)   (I)   (J)     (K)   (L)   (M)   (N)     (O)   (P)     (Q)   (R)   (S) 
 
Weighted 'N'               2500     179   547   972   169   285   348     466   253   214    1217   629   582    52    1197  1281    2000   500   486 
 
Unweighted 'N'             2500     300   600   600   300   350   350     308   277   216    1098   667   636    78    1240  1240    1938   562   546 
 
7 - A lot                   18%     17%   15%   21%   16%   16%   18%     21%   14%   18%     18%   21%   15%    9%     22%   15%     19%   16%   16% 
                                                  C                         I                   N    MN                   P                           
 
6                           24%     21%   28%   22%   26%   24%   25%     24%   31%   24%     26%   23%   21%   21%     26%   22%     24%   27%   27% 
                                            D                                                   M                         P                           
 
5                           22%     21%   24%   21%   23%   23%   22%     20%   23%   23%     22%   23%   22%   20%     22%   23%     22%   25%   25% 
 
4                           16%     16%   16%   17%   15%   16%   15%     15%   14%   16%     15%   16%   19%   25%     14%   19%     16%   16%   16% 
                                                                                                            K                   O                     
 
3                            9%      9%    8%    9%    6%   10%   10%     11%    6%    9%      9%    7%   10%   15%      7%   10%      9%    7%    7% 
                                                                            I                                                   O                     
 
2                            5%      7%    3%    5%    5%    5%    6%      5%    3%    6%      5%    3%    6%    5%      4%    5%      5%    3%    3% 
                                      C           C                 C                                                                  RS             
 
1 - Not at all               6%      8%    7%    5%    8%    6%    4%      3%    8%    4%      5%    6%    7%    5%      5%    6%      5%    7%    7% 
                                                                                  H                                                                   
 
Decline to answer            *%       -    *%    *%     -     -    *%      1%    1%     -      1%    *%     -     -      *%    *%      *%    *%    *% 
 
TOP 2 BOX                   42%     38%   43%   43%   43%   40%   43%     45%   44%   42%     45%   44%   36%   30%     48%   37%     42%   43%   42% 
                                                                                               MN    MN                   P                           
 
MIDDLE 3 BOX                47%     46%   48%   47%   44%   50%   47%     46%   44%   48%     45%   46%   51%   60%     42%   52%     47%   47%   47% 
                                                                                                                 KL             O                     
 
BOTTOM 2 BOX                10%     15%    9%   10%   13%   11%   10%      8%   11%   10%      9%   10%   13%   10%      9%   11%     11%   10%   10% 
                                     CD                                                                     K                                         
 
MEAN                       4.90    4.68  4.93  4.96  4.83  4.81  4.90    5.02  4.91  4.92    4.99  5.00  4.65  4.49    5.11  4.73    4.89  4.93  4.92 
                                                  B                                            MN    MN                   P                           



                                                                                                                         
 
 
 
 
B47A.  To what extent do you trust elections in this country? 
BANNER 2 
 
 
 
 
                                        AGE GROUP                  EDUCATION               HOUSEHOLD INCOME         POLITICAL ORIENT. 
                                 =======================    =======================    =======================      ================= 
                                                               LESS  HS                         $35-  $55- $110K                      
                          TOTAL    18-29 30-44 45-59   60+       HS GRAD  COLL. UNIV.    <$35K   55K  110K   +       LEFT   MID RIGHT 
                          ----- -------- ----- ----- ----- -------- ----- ----- ----- -------- ----- ----- ----- -------- ----- ----- 
                            (A)      (B)   (C)   (D)   (E)      (F)   (G)   (H)   (I)      (J)   (K)   (L)   (M)      (N)   (O)   (P) 
 
Weighted 'N'               2500      510   595   661   734      200   529  1059   712      545   510   955   487      406  1681   411 
 
Unweighted 'N'             2500      583   627   642   648      139   515   966   880      502   505   985   505      410  1658   430 
 
7 - A lot                   18%      12%   16%   20%   23%      13%   15%   16%   25%      15%   16%   17%   24%      25%   15%   23% 
                                                   B    BC                        FGH                        JKL        O           O 
 
6                           24%      20%   21%   22%   32%      15%   24%   24%   26%      20%   25%   25%   26%      26%   23%   27% 
                                                       BCD              F     F     F                          J                      
 
5                           22%      22%   22%   23%   22%      21%   21%   22%   24%      19%   23%   25%   20%      26%   22%   19% 
                                                                                                                        P             
 
4                           16%      20%   20%   16%   11%      18%   17%   17%   14%      20%   17%   15%   14%      11%   18%   14% 
                                       E     E     E                                                                          N       
 
3                            9%      13%   11%    8%    5%      15%    8%   10%    6%      11%    8%    9%    6%       5%   10%    7% 
                                      DE     E                    I           I              M                                N       
 
2                            5%       6%    5%    5%    4%      11%    6%    4%    3%       6%    5%    4%    5%       3%    5%    4% 
                                                                 HI     I                                                     N       
 
1 - Not at all               6%       7%    5%    7%    3%       6%    9%    6%    2%       8%    6%    5%    4%       4%    6%    6% 
                                       E           E                   HI     I             LM                                        
 
Decline to answer            *%       *%     -    *%    *%       2%     -    *%    *%       1%    *%     -    1%        -    *%    *% 
 
TOP 2 BOX                   42%      31%   37%   42%   55%      27%   39%   40%   52%      35%   41%   43%   51%      51%   38%   50% 
                                                   B   BCD              F     F   FGH                    J   JKL        O           O 
 
MIDDLE 3 BOX                47%      55%   53%   46%   38%      54%   46%   49%   43%      50%   48%   48%   40%      42%   50%   40% 
                                      DE    DE     E              I           I              M     M     M                   NP       
 
BOTTOM 2 BOX                10%      13%   10%   12%    7%      17%   15%   10%    5%      14%   10%    9%    9%       7%   11%   10% 
                                       E           E              I    HI     I             LM                                N       
 
MEAN                       4.90     4.51  4.75  4.88  5.31     4.35  4.66  4.82  5.34     4.59  4.87  4.95  5.18     5.31  4.76  5.08 
                                             B     B   BCD                    F   FGH              J     J   JKL        O           O 



                                                                                                                         
 
 
 
 
B47A.  To what extent do you trust elections in this country? 
BANNER 3 
 
 
 
 
                                                                RACIAL                                              
                                   GENERATION IN CANADA        IDENTITY                  VOTE INTENTION             
                                 =======================      ===========      =================================    
                                    CAN- 2ND   3RD   ELSE-           RACIA-                                         
                          TOTAL      ADA GEN   GEN+  WHERE  WHITE   LIZED     LIBERAL   CPC   NDP GREEN  BLOC UNDC. 
                          ----- -------- ----- ----- ----- -------- -------- -------- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 
                            (A)      (B)   (C)   (D)   (E)      (F)      (G)      (H)   (I)   (J)   (K)   (L)   (M) 
 
Weighted 'N'               2500     1995   432  1563   505     1835      658      658   632   409   147   162   397 
 
Unweighted 'N'             2500     2008   399  1609   491     1813      679      626   639   426   142   189   384 
 
7 - A lot                   18%      18%   18%   18%   19%      19%      16%      32%   14%   17%   15%   18%    6% 
                                                                                IJKLM     M     M     M     M       
 
6                           24%      25%   20%   26%   22%      25%      21%      32%   23%   26%   15%   34%   14% 
                                                   C                              IKM     M    KM         IKM       
 
5                           22%      21%   22%   21%   26%      22%      24%      20%   21%   28%   25%   25%   23% 
                                                                                               HI                   
 
4                           16%      16%   16%   16%   18%      15%      19%      10%   18%   15%   21%   14%   25% 
                                                                                          H     H     H        HIJL 
 
3                            9%       9%   11%    8%    8%       9%       9%       3%   12%    7%   14%    5%   12% 
                                                                                        HJL     H    HL          HL 
 
2                            5%       5%    7%    4%    3%       4%       6%       2%    6%    5%    2%    1%    9% 
                                            DE                                          HKL    HL              HJKL 
 
1 - Not at all               6%       6%    6%    6%    3%       6%       4%       *%    6%    3%    8%    3%   11% 
                                       E           E                                      H     H     H     H  HIJL 
 
Decline to answer            *%       *%    *%    *%    *%       *%       *%       *%    1%     -     -    1%    *% 
 
TOP 2 BOX                   42%      42%   38%   44%   42%      44%      38%      64%   36%   43%   29%   52%   20% 
                                                                  G             IJKLM     M    KM         IKM       
 
MIDDLE 3 BOX                47%      46%   49%   45%   52%      46%      52%      33%   51%   49%   61%   43%   59% 
                                                         D                 F              H     H   HJL     H  HIJL 
 
BOTTOM 2 BOX                10%      11%   13%   11%    6%      10%      10%       2%   12%    8%   10%    4%   20% 
                                       E     E     E                                     HL     H     H       HIJKL 
 
MEAN                       4.90     4.86  4.73  4.90  5.06     4.92     4.83     5.72  4.65  5.04  4.57  5.30  4.07 
                                                        BC                      IJKLM     M   IKM     M   IKM       


